| FORM | PTO-1 | 595 |
|--------|-------|-----|
| 1-31-0 | 2 | |

06-19-2000

101384232

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Jason Harold Culler

MM200 5.30.00 RM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 10992540-1

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
Legal Department, 51UPD
Intellectual Property Administration
P.O. Box 58043
Santa Clara, California 95052-8043



| · | je | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of the second seco | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X_No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | Change of Name | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Other | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): May 25, 2000 | 04/583/87 | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: $05/25/00$ | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| Serial No.: Date Filed: | 1 | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? NO | | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| Records Manager | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | | | | |
| AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES | Enclosed | | | | | | |
| Cynthia S. Mitchell 815 14th St., S.W., M/S DL 432 | | | | | | | |
| Loveland, CO 80537 | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. | | | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078 | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | |
| $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$ | | | | | | | |
| M. Paul Qualey, Jr. 30 MAY 00 | | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | |
| γ Do Not detach this portion | | | | | | | |
| Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | | |
| 6/16/2000 ASCOTT 000000034 501078 095831@ornmissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment | | | | | | | |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 €H | | | | | | | |

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992540-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Propertý Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| to and und | er an application for L | etters Patent of th | e United Stat | tes entitled | : | ight of phonty, in, |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| "Devices, S | Systems and Methods | for Facilitating Po | sitioning of C | ursor on D | isplay Device | e" |
| Filing date: | (Herewith) | | Serial No | .: Unassi | gned | |
| continuation Letters Pate | invention(s) and imposerin-part (C-I-P's), dient, and any and all Leanted thereon or there | visionals, and ren etters Patent of th | ewals of and e United Stat | d substitute es and of e | es for said a countries for | application for said eign thereto which |
| country, to to the full or extende | additionally authorize to be held and enjoyed end of the term or tered, as fully and entirely, and transfer not bee | by AGILENT, its s ms for which said y as the same w | uccessors, as Letters Pate | ssigns, nor ent respect | ninees or leg ively may be | gal representatives, granted, reissued |
| that I/we had covenant a deliver all improveme or legal represpecting legal procedure. C-I-P's, reign obtain and improvement of the covenant and improvement a | we hereby covenant the nave not executed and agree that I/we will such papers as may ent(s), said application or sentatives, and I/we said invention(s) or impledings, to sign all lassue and foreign application possible to aid AGIL denforce, for its or ent(s) in any and all other cooperation and asserted. | I will not execute II, each time a rebe necessary or and said Letters I e agree to community overment(s), sawful papers, to exactions, to make LENT, its success their own benefcountries provider | any agreem quest is mad desirable to Patent, to AC inicate to AC id application execute all dall rightful oasors, assigns it, proper pad the expensed | ent in confe, and with perfect the SILENT, its silLENT, or so and said the | flict herewith hout undue one title to so successors, to its nomine Letters Paten and division eclarations, as and legal ection for sa | n, and I/we further delay, execute and aid invention(s) or assigns, nominees ee, all known facts at, to testify in any als, continuations, and generally to do representatives to aid invention(s) or |
| States and patents or interest, and Patent of | we hereby authorize a lany official of any con applications as afor- ny and all Letters Pate the United States wh in accordance with the | untry or countries esaid, to issue to int for said invent lich may be issu | s foreign to the AGILENT, a signification of the contraction of the co | ne United S as assigne rovement(s | States whose e of the ent s), including | e duty it is to issue tire right, title and any and all Letters |
| application | irther authorize and dir i now identified by the been made known to t | attorney docket | number and | title set for | rth above as | soon as the same |
| IN VA | FNESS WHEREOF, I/w | | | | | |
| Inventor's Sid | Jusun H C | uller Da | te Assignment S | Signed: | 5-25 | - 00 |
| Inventor's Ty | ped Name: <u>Jason Harold Cu</u> | ıller | Date Ap | plication Sign | ied: | |
| State of C | olorado |) | | | | |
| County of La | arimer |) ss.:) | | | | |
| personally kn | e this <u>25</u> day of <u>May</u> nown or proved to me on assignment to be his/her from | the basis of satisfact | nally appeared _ tory evidence to | o be the pers | old Culler son who acknow Author Volary Public My commission expir | rm. Bas |
| | | | | , | , | -0-01 |

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

REEL: 010853 FRAME: 0141